
TENDER NOTICE
           Johannesburg Water (SOC) Ltd invites responses from interested parties for the following:

Tender No. Description CIDB 
Grading

Briefing session Closing date Enquiries

JW CYD 
013/23

Supply, Installation, Commissioning and 
Maintenance of  High-Precision Digital 
Polymerase Chain Reaction (PCR) 
Instruments 
For a Period of  36 Months at Cydna 
Laboratories, Houghton.

N/A Non-Compulsory 
briefing session will be 
held on:
28 November 2024 
at 11:00 to 12:00 
at Auditorium, 
Johannesburg Water, 
Turbine Hall, 65 Ntemi 
Piliso Street, Newtown

21 January 2025 
at 10:30am 

All general enquiries must be directed to Nthabiseng 
More at 011 688 1512 or
Nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za using the tender 
number as reference.

All technical enquiries must be directed to Nondalo 
Shandu at 011 483 9500 or
Nondalo.shandu@jwater.co.za using the tender 
number as reference.  

JW OPS 
016/24

Appointment of  Service Provider for 
The Supply and
Delivery of  Ferric Chloride on An as 
And When Required Basis for a 
Period of  Thirty-Six (36) Months.

N/A Compulsory briefing 
session will be held on:
27 November 2024 
at 11:00 to 12:00 
at Auditorium, 
Johannesburg Water, 
Turbine Hall, 65 Ntemi 
Piliso Street, Newtown

23 January 2025 
at 10:30am 

All general enquiries must be directed to
Nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za using the using 
the tender number as reference.

All technical enquiries must be directed to Lesego 
Motsepe at 011 959 3907 or
Lesego.motsepe@jwater.co.za using the tender 
number as reference.

JW 14302R Construction of  20ml Reinforced 
Concrete Carlswald.

8 CE or 
higher

Compulsory briefing 
session will be held on:
02 December 2024 
at 10:00 to 11:00 at 
Johannesburg water 
(JW) Midrand depot, 
6th road, Carlswald, 
Midrand 
co-ordinates: 
25°58’52.14”s, 28° 
7’7.68” e (-25.981151°, 
28.118801°).

24 January 2025 
at 10:30am

All general enquiries must be directed to Gcina 
Ndela at 011 688 1796 or
gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za  using the tender 
number as reference.

All technical enquiries must be directed to Sijabuliso 
Tshuma at 011 688 1570 or
Sijabuliso.tshuma@jwater.co.za using the tender 
number as reference.

JW CYD 
003/23

Supply, Installation and Maintenance of  
Total Organic 
Carbon (TOC) Analyser for a Period of  
36 Months

N/A Non-Compulsory 
briefing session will be 
held on:
28 November 2024 
at 13:00 to 14:00 
at Auditorium, 
Johannesburg Water, 
Turbine Hall, 65 Ntemi 
Piliso Street, Newtown.

21 January 2025 
at 10:30am

All general enquiries must be directed to Nthabiseng 
More at 011 688 1512 or
Nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za using the tender 
number as reference.

All technical enquiries must be directed to Maanda 
Tshivhase at 011 483 9500 or
maanda.tshivhase@jwater.c.za  using the tender 
number as reference.

JW14446 Panel of  Contractors for Provision of  
Basic Water Services as and when 
Required Basis 
for 36 Months Under a Framework 
contract

3CE OR 
HIGHER

Compulsory briefing 
session will be held on:
03 December 2024 
13:00 to 14:00 at 
Johannesburg Water 
Zandfontein North Depot 
(5 commerce 
Cres W, Sandown, 
Sandton)

29 January 2025 
at 10:30

All general enquiries must be directed to Gcina 
Ndela at 011 688 1796 or
gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za using the tender 
number as reference

All technical enquiries must be directed to 
Nthabiseng Seopela at 011 688 1658
nthabiseng.seopela@jwater.co.za using the
tender number as reference.

JW14289R Construction of  22 ml Reinforced 
Concrete Woodmead Reservoir

8CE OR 
HIGHER

Compulsory briefing 
session will be held on:
02 December 2024 
at 13:00 to 14:00 at 
Woodmead reservoir 
site corner of  woodlands 
drive and Jessica close, 
Woodmead, Sandton, 
2191
co-ordinates: 26° 
3’20.10”s, 28° 5’21.30”e 
(-26.055307, 28.089450)

30 January 2025 
at 10:30

All general enquiries must be directed to Gcina 
Ndela at 011 688 1796 or
gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za using the tender 
number as reference

All technical enquiries must be directed to Sijabuliso 
Tshuma at 011 688 1570
or sijabuliso.tshuma@jwater.co.za using the 
tender number as reference.

JW13504 Construction of  a Balancing Tank 
Through Mixers Redesign and 
Reinstallation (15 Mixers) with 
Reinstatement of  Associated 
Ancillaries at Bushkoppie Wastewater 
Treatment Works

6ME or 
Higher

Compulsory briefing 
session will be held on:
28 November at 13:00 to 
14:00 at Administration 
Building at the 
Bushkoppie Wastewater 
Treatment Works, Cnr 
Golden Highway and 
Stockwell Ave, Eldorado 
Estate. 

31 January 2025 
at 10:30

All general enquiries must be directed to Gcina 
Ndela at 011 688 1796 or 
gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za using the tender 
number as reference

All technical enquiries must be directed to Sydney 
Manganyi at 011 688 1948 or
sydney.manganyi@jwater.co.za 
using the tender number as reference.

JW14410 Renewal of  AutoCAD Software 
Licenses For A Period Of  Three (3) 
Years

N/A Non-Compulsory 
briefing session will be 
held on:
27 November 2024 
at 13:00 to 14:00 
at Auditorium, 
Johannesburg Water, 
Turbine Hall, 65 Ntemi 
Piliso Street, Newtown.

23 January 2025 
at 10:30

All general enquiries must be directed to Nthabiseng 
More At 011 688 1512 or
nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za using the tender 
number as reference.

All technical enquiries must be directed to Nhlanhla 
Nkosi at 011 483 1632
or nhlanhla.nkosi@jwater.co.za using the tender 
number as reference.

JW14060RR Northern Wastewater Treatment Works 
(NWWTW): Dewatering Building Belt 
Press Replacement and Associated 
Ancillaries

8ME or 
higher

Compulsory briefing 
session will be held on:
03 December 10:00 to 
11:00 at plot JR/388, 
off  school road, 
from William Nicole, 
Diepsloot.  

28 January 2025 
at 10:30

All general enquiries must be directed to Gcina 
Ndela at 011 688 1796 or
gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za using the tender 
number as reference

All technical enquiries must be directed to Thapelo 
Teane at 011 688 6615 or
thapelo.teane@jwater.co.za using the tender 
number as reference.

  City of Johannesburg

Johannesburg Water SOC Ltd

Turbine Hall
65 Ntemi Piliso Street Newtown
Johannesburg

Johannesburg Water PO Box
61542 Marshalltown
2107

Tel: +27(0) 11 688 1400
Fax: +27(0) 11 688 1528

   www.johannesburgwater.co.za

Johannesburg Water (SOC) Ltd invites responses from interested parties for the following:

Additional tenders may be found on our website at www.johannesburgwater.co.za the CIDB website at www.cidb.org.za and e-tender portal

NB: All of  the above tender documents are available in PDF format and can be downloaded from the Johannesburg Water 
website, www.johannesburgwater.co.za . Alternatively, a copy can be obtained by contacting the officials indicated above. However, such submissions must comply with 
requirements as described therein, i.e., neatly bound and in its entirety with no pages omitted. 

Individual tender documents in sealed envelopes, marked with the correct tender number and closing date must be deposited in the tender box situated at the entrance to 
Turbine Hall, 65 Ntemi Piliso Street, Newtown for the attention of  Supply Chain Management Unit on or before the closing time and date as indicated above. 

Johannesburg Water supports B-BBEE

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT UNIT


